

SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS - GROVTEC US 1" FITS SIDE BY SIDE,INCL SWIVELS,FOREND MNT BRACKET,RR STUD

Dependable, All Steel With Quick Release System

All-steel swivels are made in the U.S.A. and contain no plastic parts to crack and fail when you least expect it. Quick-detach feature allows you to use one sling for several rifles. Swivel attaches to mounting stud and locks down with knurled cylinder nut to prevent accidental opening. Available for 1" wide slings. GTWS-30 uses a low-profile mounting bracket that attaches to the underside of the rib between the barrels (drilling and tapping required) and a 3/4" screw-in stud for the buttstock.



1" fits side by side,incl swivels,forend mnt bracket,rr stud

Attributes

- Name: GROVTEC US 1" FITS SIDE BY SIDE,INCL SWIVELS,FOREND MNT BRACKET,RR STUD
- Manufacturer: GROVTEC US
- Product no.: 100004937
- Mfr. No.: GTSW30
- Make: Universal Shotguns
- Material: Steel
- Style: Shotgun Swivel
- Delivery weight: 0.045kg
- UPC: 895474001307

Item details

Made in USA

Table of Contents

- [Startpage](#)
- [Deutsch: SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN](#)
- [English: SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS](#)
- [Español: INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD PARA EL JUEGO DE ANILLAS DE ESCOPETA](#)
- [Français: INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ POUR LE KIT DE SWIVELS DE SANGLE DE FUSIL À POMPE](#)
- [Italiano: ISTRUZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA DEI SET DI ATTACCHI PER FUCILE A POMPA](#)
- [Polski: INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA ZESTAWU ZACZEPÓW PASÓW DO STRZELB](#)
- [Suomi: SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS TURVAINSTRUKTIOT](#)
- [Svenska: SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER](#)
- [Český: NÁVOD K BEZPEČNOSTI SOUPRAVY POUTEK NA BROKOVNICE](#)

SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS

SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN

Einführung

Danke, dass du die SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS von GROVTEC US gewählt hast. Dieses Produkt ist darauf ausgelegt, dein Schießerlebnis zu verbessern und gleichzeitig Sicherheit und Zuverlässigkeit zu gewährleisten. Bitte lies diese Sicherheitsanweisungen sorgfältig durch, um eine ordnungsgemäße Installation und Nutzung des Produkts gemäß der EU-Verordnung über die allgemeine Produktsicherheit (GPSR) sicherzustellen.

Allgemeine Sicherheitsrichtlinien

- Befolge immer die Anweisungen des Herstellers für Installation und Nutzung.
- Stelle sicher, dass alle Komponenten vor der Benutzung in gutem Zustand sind.
- Überprüfe regelmäßig das Produkt auf Abnutzung und Schäden.
- Bewahre das Produkt an einem sicheren Ort auf, fern von Kindern und unbefugten Benutzern.
- Melde unsichere Bedingungen oder Vorfälle den zuständigen Behörden.

Spezifische Sicherheitsvorkehrungen für die Nutzung

- Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich für die Verwendung mit Schrotflinten gedacht. Verwende es nicht mit anderen Arten von Feuerwaffen.
- Stelle sicher, dass der Sling sicher befestigt ist, bevor du die Schrotflinte benutzt.
- Überschreite nicht die Gewichtsbeschränkung des SlingSets, wie sie vom Hersteller angegeben ist.
- Gehe immer vorsichtig mit Feuerwaffen um und befolge alle lokalen Gesetze und Vorschriften.
- Vermeide die Benutzung des Produkts bei widrigen Wetterbedingungen, die die Leistung beeinträchtigen könnten.

Anweisungen zur Installation und Nutzung

Installationsschritte

1. **Bereite die Komponenten vor:** Stelle sicher, dass du alle Komponenten hast: Swivels, ForendMontagebracket und Rear Stud.
2. **Identifiziere die Montagepunkte:** Lokalisieren die geeigneten Montagepunkte an deiner Schrotflinte.
3. **Installiere das ForendMontagebracket:**
 - Richte das Bracket mit dem vorgesehenen Bereich am Forend aus.
 - Benutze die bereitgestellten Schrauben, um das Bracket fest zu befestigen.
4. **Befestige den Rear Stud:**
 - Finde den hinteren Montagepunkt an der Schrotflinte.
 - Setze den Rear Stud ein und ziehe ihn fest an.
5. **Befestige die Swivels:**
 - Verbinde die Swivels mit dem ForendMontagebracket und dem Rear Stud.
 - Stelle sicher, dass beide Swivels sicher verriegelt sind.

Nutzungshinweise

- Wenn du die Schrotflinte mit dem befestigten Sling benutzt, stelle sicher, dass der Sling auf eine bequeme Länge eingestellt ist.
- Halte die Schrotflinte immer in eine sichere Richtung, wenn sie nicht in Gebrauch ist.
- Übe sichere Handhabungstechniken, wenn du zwischen Trage und Schusspositionen wechselst.

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Entsorge das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften.
- Entsorge das Produkt nicht im Haushaltsmüll.
- Erkundige dich bei den lokalen Abfallwirtschaftsstellen nach den richtigen Entsorgungsmethoden.

Kontaktinformationen für weitere Unterstützung

Für Sicherheitsanfragen oder zusätzliche Unterstützung besuche bitte die Website des Herstellers oder kontaktiere deinen lokalen Distributor. Stelle immer sicher, dass du die neuesten Informationen zu Sicherheitsrückrufen oder Produktaktualisierungen hast.

Danke, dass du die Sicherheit bei der Verwendung der SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS priorisierst. Deine sorgfältige Beachtung dieser Richtlinien wird dazu beitragen, ein sicheres und angenehmes Erlebnis zu gewährleisten.

SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Introduction

Thank you for choosing the SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS from GROVTEC US. This product is designed to enhance your shooting experience while ensuring safety and reliability. Please read this safety instruction guide carefully to ensure proper installation and usage of the product in compliance with EU General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR).

General Safety Guidelines

- Always follow the manufacturer's instructions for installation and usage.
- Ensure that all components are in good condition before use.
- Regularly inspect the product for wear and damage.
- Store the product in a safe location, away from children and unauthorized users.
- Report any unsafe conditions or incidents to the relevant authorities.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use

- This product is intended for use with shotguns only. Do not use with other types of firearms.
- Ensure that the sling is securely attached before using the shotgun.
- Do not exceed the weight limit of the sling set as specified by the manufacturer.
- Always handle firearms with care, following all local laws and regulations.
- Avoid using the product in adverse weather conditions that may affect its performance.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

Installation Steps

1. **Prepare the Components:** Ensure you have all components: swivels, forend mount bracket, and rear stud.
2. **Identify Mounting Points:** Locate the appropriate mounting points on your shotgun.
3. **Install the Forend Mount Bracket:**
 - Align the bracket with the designated area on the forend.
 - Use the provided screws to secure the bracket firmly in place.
4. **Attach the Rear Stud:**
 - Locate the rear mounting point on the shotgun.
 - Insert the rear stud and tighten it securely.
5. **Attach the Swivels:**
 - Connect the swivels to the forend mount bracket and rear stud.
 - Ensure that both swivels are locked in place.

Usage Guidelines

- When using the shotgun with the sling attached, ensure that the sling is adjusted to a comfortable length.
- Always keep the shotgun pointed in a safe direction when not in use.
- Practice safe handling techniques when transitioning between carrying and firing positions.

Disposal Instructions

- Dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations.
- Do not dispose of the product in household waste.
- Check with local waste management services for proper disposal methods.

Contact Information for Further Support

For any safety inquiries or additional support, please refer to the manufacturer's website or contact your local distributor. Always ensure that you have the latest information regarding safety recalls or product updates.

Thank you for prioritizing safety while using the SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS. Your careful attention to these guidelines will help ensure a safe and enjoyable experience.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD PARA EL JUEGO DE ANILLAS DE ESCOPETA

Introducción

Gracias por elegir el JUEGO DE ANILLAS DE ESCOPETA de GROVTEC US. Este producto está diseñado para mejorar tu experiencia de tiro mientras asegura la seguridad y fiabilidad. Por favor, lee cuidadosamente esta guía de instrucciones de seguridad para garantizar la correcta instalación y uso del producto, cumpliendo con el Reglamento General de Seguridad de Productos de la UE (GPSR).

Directrices Generales de Seguridad

- Siempre sigue las instrucciones del fabricante para la instalación y el uso.
- Asegúrate de que todos los componentes estén en buenas condiciones antes de usarlos.
- Inspecciona regularmente el producto en busca de desgaste y daños.
- Guarda el producto en un lugar seguro, fuera del alcance de niños y usuarios no autorizados.
- Informa sobre cualquier condición insegura o incidente a las autoridades pertinentes.

Precauciones de Seguridad Específicas para el Uso

- Este producto está destinado solo para su uso con escopetas. No lo uses con otros tipos de armas de fuego.
- Asegúrate de que la correa esté firmemente sujeta antes de usar la escopeta.
- No superes el límite de peso del juego de anillas según lo especificado por el fabricante.
- Siempre maneja las armas de fuego con cuidado, siguiendo todas las leyes y regulaciones locales.
- Evita usar el producto en condiciones climáticas adversas que puedan afectar su rendimiento.

Instrucciones para la Instalación y Uso

Pasos de Instalación

1. **Prepara los Componentes:** Asegúrate de tener todos los componentes: anillas, soporte de montaje de forend y perno trasero.
2. **Identifica los Puntos de Montaje:** Localiza los puntos de montaje adecuados en tu escopeta.
3. **Instala el Soporte de Montaje de Forend:**
 - Alinea el soporte con el área designada en el forend.
 - Usa los tornillos proporcionados para asegurar el soporte firmemente en su lugar.
4. **Adjunta el Perno Trasero:**
 - Localiza el punto de montaje trasero en la escopeta.
 - Inserta el perno trasero y apriétalo firmemente.
5. **Adjunta las Anillas:**
 - Conecta las anillas al soporte de montaje de forend y al perno trasero.
 - Asegúrate de que ambas anillas estén bloqueadas en su lugar.

Directrices de Uso

- Al usar la escopeta con la correa adjunta, asegúrate de que la correa esté ajustada a una longitud cómoda.
- Siempre mantiene la escopeta apuntando en una dirección segura cuando no esté en uso.
- Practica técnicas de manejo seguro al transitar entre posiciones de transporte y disparo.

Instrucciones de Eliminación

- Desecha el producto de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales.
- No deseches el producto en la basura doméstica.
- Consulta con los servicios de gestión de residuos locales para conocer los métodos de eliminación adecuados.

Información de Contacto para Más Soporte

Para cualquier consulta sobre seguridad o soporte adicional, consulta el sitio web del fabricante o contacta a tu distribuidor local. Siempre asegúrate de tener la información más reciente sobre retiradas de seguridad o actualizaciones del producto.

Gracias por priorizar la seguridad al usar el JUEGO DE ANILLAS DE ESCOPETA. Tu atención cuidadosa a estas directrices ayudará a garantizar una experiencia segura y agradable.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ POUR LE KIT DE SWIVELS DE SANGLE DE FUSIL À POMPE

Introduction

Merci d'avoir choisi le KIT DE SWIVELS DE SANGLE DE FUSIL À POMPE de GROVTEC US. Ce produit est conçu pour améliorer votre expérience de tir tout en garantissant sécurité et fiabilité. Veuillez lire attentivement ce guide d'instructions de sécurité pour assurer une installation et une utilisation appropriées du produit, conformément au Règlement Général sur la Sécurité des Produits (GPSR) de l'UE.

Directives Générales de Sécurité

- Suivez toujours les instructions du fabricant pour l'installation et l'utilisation.
- Assurez-vous que tous les composants sont en bon état avant utilisation.
- Inspectez régulièrement le produit pour détecter l'usure et les dommages.
- Rangez le produit dans un endroit sûr, hors de portée des enfants et des utilisateurs non autorisés.
- Signalez toute condition dangereuse ou incident aux autorités compétentes.

Précautions de Sécurité Spécifiques à l'Utilisation

- Ce produit est destiné à un usage avec des fusils à pompe uniquement. Ne l'utilisez pas avec d'autres types d'armes à feu.
- Assurez-vous que la sangle est solidement attachée avant d'utiliser le fusil à pompe.
- Ne dépassez pas la limite de poids du kit de sangle comme spécifié par le fabricant.
- Manipulez toujours les armes à feu avec précaution, en suivant toutes les lois et réglementations locales.
- Évitez d'utiliser le produit par des conditions météorologiques défavorables qui pourraient affecter ses performances.

Instructions pour l'Installation et l'Utilisation

Étapes d'Installation

1. **Préparez les Composants** : Assurez-vous d'avoir tous les composants : swivels, support de montage pour le gardemain, et stud arrière.
2. **Identifiez les Points de Montage** : Localisez les points de montage appropriés sur votre fusil à pompe.
3. **Installez le Support de Montage du Gardemain** :
 - Alignez le support avec la zone désignée sur le gardemain.
 - Utilisez les vis fournies pour fixer le support solidement en place.
4. **Attachez le Stud Arrière** :
 - Localisez le point de montage arrière sur le fusil à pompe.
 - Insérez le stud arrière et serrez-le fermement.
5. **Attachez les Swivels** :
 - Connectez les swivels au support de montage du gardemain et au stud arrière.
 - Assurez-vous que les deux swivels sont verrouillés en place.

Directives d'Utilisation

- Lorsque vous utilisez le fusil à pompe avec la sangle attachée, assurez-vous que la sangle est ajustée à une longueur confortable.
- Gardez toujours le fusil à pompe pointé dans une direction sûre lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas.
- Pratiquez des techniques de manipulation sûres lors de la transition entre les positions de transport et de tir.

Instructions de Disposal

- Éliminez le produit conformément aux réglementations locales.
- Ne jetez pas le produit dans les déchets ménagers.
- Consultez les services de gestion des déchets locaux pour connaître les méthodes d'élimination appropriées.

Informations de Contact pour un Support Supplémentaire

Pour toute question de sécurité ou support supplémentaire, veuillez vous référer au site Web du fabricant ou contacter votre distributeur local. Assurez-vous toujours d'avoir les dernières informations concernant les rappels de sécurité ou les mises à jour de produits.

Merci de prioriser la sécurité lors de l'utilisation du KIT DE SWIVELS DE SANGLE DE FUSIL À POMPE. Votre attention à ces directives contribuera à garantir une expérience sûre et agréable.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA DEI SET DI ATTACCHI PER FUCILE A POMPA

Introduzione

Grazie per aver scelto i SET DI ATTACCHI PER FUCILE A POMPA di GROVTEC US. Questo prodotto è progettato per migliorare la tua esperienza di tiro garantendo sicurezza e affidabilità. Ti preghiamo di leggere attentamente questa guida alle istruzioni di sicurezza per garantire una corretta installazione e utilizzo del prodotto in conformità con il Regolamento Generale sulla Sicurezza dei Prodotti dell'UE (GPSR).

Linee Guida Generali di Sicurezza

- Segui sempre le istruzioni del produttore per l'installazione e l'uso.
- Assicurati che tutti i componenti siano in buone condizioni prima dell'uso.
- Controlla regolarmente il prodotto per segni di usura e danni.
- Conserva il prodotto in un luogo sicuro, lontano da bambini e utenti non autorizzati.
- Riporta eventuali condizioni o incidenti pericolosi alle autorità competenti.

Precauzioni di Sicurezza Specifiche per l'Uso

- Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso con fucili a pompa. Non utilizzarlo con altri tipi di armi da fuoco.
- Assicurati che la cinghia sia saldamente attaccata prima di utilizzare il fucile a pompa.
- Non superare il limite di peso del set di attacchi come specificato dal produttore.
- Maneggia sempre le armi da fuoco con attenzione, seguendo tutte le leggi e i regolamenti locali.
- Evita di utilizzare il prodotto in condizioni meteorologiche avverse che potrebbero influenzare le sue prestazioni.

Istruzioni per l'Installazione e l'Uso

Passaggi per l'Installazione

1. **Preparare i Componenti:** Assicurati di avere tutti i componenti: attacchi, supporto di montaggio per il forend e perno posteriore.
2. **Identificare i Punti di Montaggio:** Individua i punti di montaggio appropriati sul tuo fucile a pompa.
3. **Installare il Supporto di Montaggio per il Forend:**
 - Allinea il supporto con l'area designata sul forend.
 - Utilizza le viti fornite per fissare saldamente il supporto in posizione.
4. **Attaccare il Perno Posteriore:**
 - Individua il punto di montaggio posteriore sul fucile.
 - Inserisci il perno posteriore e stringilo saldamente.
5. **Attaccare gli Attacchi:**
 - Collega gli attacchi al supporto di montaggio per il forend e al perno posteriore.
 - Assicurati che entrambi gli attacchi siano bloccati in posizione.

Linee Guida per l'Uso

- Quando utilizzi il fucile a pompa con la cinghia attaccata, assicurati che la cinghia sia regolata a una lunghezza confortevole.
- Tieni sempre il fucile a pompa puntato in una direzione sicura quando non è in uso.
- Pratica tecniche di maneggio sicuro durante il passaggio tra le posizioni di trasporto e di tiro.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento

- Smaltisci il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali.
- Non smaltire il prodotto nei rifiuti domestici.
- Controlla con i servizi di gestione dei rifiuti locali per i metodi di smaltimento appropriati.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriore Supporto

Per eventuali domande sulla sicurezza o supporto aggiuntivo, ti preghiamo di fare riferimento al sito web del produttore o di contattare il tuo distributore locale. Assicurati sempre di avere le informazioni più aggiornate riguardo ai richiami di sicurezza o agli aggiornamenti del prodotto.

Ti ringraziamo per aver dato priorità alla sicurezza durante l'uso dei SET DI ATTACCHI PER FUCILE A POMPA. La tua attenta attenzione a queste linee guida contribuirà a garantire un'esperienza sicura e piacevole.

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA ZESTAWU ZACZEPÓW PASÓW DO STRZELB

Wprowadzenie

Dziękujemy za wybór ZESTAWU ZACZEPÓW PASÓW DO STRZELB od GROVTEC US. Produkt ten został zaprojektowany, aby poprawić Twoje doświadczenia podczas strzelania, zapewniając jednocześnie bezpieczeństwo i niezawodność. Prosimy o uważne zapoznanie się z niniejszym przewodnikiem instrukcji bezpieczeństwa, aby zapewnić prawidłową instalację i użytkowanie produktu zgodnie z regulacjami Unii Europejskiej w zakresie ogólnego bezpieczeństwa produktów (GPSR).

Ogólne zasady bezpieczeństwa

- Zawsze stosuj się do instrukcji producenta dotyczących instalacji i użytkowania.
- Upewnij się, że wszystkie komponenty są w dobrym stanie przed użyciem.
- Regularnie sprawdzaj produkt pod kątem zużycia i uszkodzeń.
- Przechowuj produkt w bezpiecznym miejscu, z dala od dzieci i osób nieupoważnionych.
- Zgłaszaj wszelkie niebezpieczne warunki lub incydenty odpowiednim władzom.

Specyficzne środki ostrożności podczas użytkowania

- Produkt ten jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użycia ze strzelbami. Nie używaj go z innymi typami broni palnej.
- Upewnij się, że zaczep jest pewnie zamocowany przed użyciem strzelby.
- Nie przekraczaj maksymalnego obciążenia zestawu zaczepów, jak określono przez producenta.
- Zawsze obchodź się z bronią palną ostrożnie, stosując się do wszystkich lokalnych przepisów i regulacji.
- Unikaj używania produktu w trudnych warunkach atmosferycznych, które mogą wpłynąć na jego wydajność.

Instrukcje dotyczące instalacji i użytkowania

Kroki instalacji

1. **Przygotowanie komponentów:** Upewnij się, że masz wszystkie komponenty: zaczepy, uchwyt montażowy i tylny zaczep.
2. **Zidentyfikuj punkty montażowe:** Zlokalizuj odpowiednie punkty montażowe na swojej strzelbie.
3. **Zainstaluj uchwyt montażowy:**
 - Wyrównaj uchwyt z wyznaczoną strefą na forendzie.
 - Użyj dostarczonych śrub, aby mocno zabezpieczyć uchwyt na miejscu.
4. **Przymocuj tylny zaczep:**
 - Zlokalizuj tylny punkt montażowy na strzelbie.
 - Włóż tylny zaczep i mocno go dokręć.
5. **Przymocuj zaczepy:**
 - Połącz zaczepy z uchwytem montażowym i tylnym zaczepem.
 - Upewnij się, że oba zaczepy są zablokowane na miejscu.

Wytyczne dotyczące użytkowania

- Podczas używania strzelby z zamocowanym paskiem, upewnij się, że pas jest dostosowany do komfortowej długości.
- Zawsze trzymaj strzelbę skierowaną w bezpiecznym kierunku, gdy nie jest używana.
- Ćwicz bezpieczne techniki obsługi podczas przechodzenia między pozycjami noszenia a strzelania.

Instrukcje dotyczące utylizacji

- Utylizuj produkt zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
- Nie wyrzucaj produktu do odpadów domowych.
- Skontaktuj się z lokalnymi służbami zarządzania odpadami w celu uzyskania informacji o prawidłowych metodach utylizacji.

Informacje kontaktowe w celu uzyskania dalszego wsparcia

W przypadku pytań dotyczących bezpieczeństwa lub dodatkowego wsparcia, prosimy o zapoznanie się z witryną producenta lub skontaktowanie się z lokalnym dystrybutorem. Zawsze upewnij się, że masz najnowsze informacje dotyczące wycofań produktów lub aktualizacji bezpieczeństwa.

Dziękujemy za priorytetowe traktowanie bezpieczeństwa podczas korzystania z ZESTAWU ZACZEPÓW PASÓW DO STRZELB. Twoja staranna uwaga na te wytyczne pomoże zapewnić bezpieczne i przyjemne doświadczenie.

SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS TURVAINSTRUKTIOT

Johdanto

Kiitos, että valitsit GROVTEC US:n SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS tuotteen. Tämä tuote on suunniteltu parantamaan ampumakokemustasi samalla kun se varmistaa turvallisuuden ja luotettavuuden. Lue tämä turvallisuusohje huolellisesti varmistaaksesi tuotteen oikean asennuksen ja käytön EU:n yleisen tuotesuojelulain (GPSR) mukaisesti.

Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet

- Noudata aina valmistajan ohjeita asennuksessa ja käytössä.
- Varmista, että kaikki komponentit ovat hyvässä kunnossa ennen käyttöä.
- Tarkista tuote säännöllisesti kulumisen ja vaurioiden varalta.
- Säilytä tuote turvallisessa paikassa, lasten ja valtuuttamattomien käyttäjien ulottumattomissa.
- Ilmoita kaikista vaarallisista olosuhteista tai onnettomuuksista asianomaisille viranomaisille.

Erityiset turvallisuustoimenpiteet käytössä

- Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu käytettäväksi vain haulikoiden kanssa. Älä käytä sitä muiden tyyppisten ampumaaseiden kanssa.
- Varmista, että hihna on kiinnitetty tukevasti ennen haulikon käyttöä.
- Älä ylitä hihnasarjan valmistajan määrittämää painorajaa.
- Käsittele ampumaaseita aina varovaisesti, noudattaen kaikkia paikallisia lakeja ja sääntöjä.
- Vältä tuotteen käyttöä huonoissa sääolosuhteissa, jotka voivat vaikuttaa sen suorituskykyyn.

Asennus ja käyttöohjeet

Asennusvaiheet

1. **Valmistele komponentit:** Varmista, että sinulla on kaikki komponentit: swivels, forend mount bracket ja rear stud.
2. **Tunnista kiinnityspisteet:** Etsi sopivat kiinnityspisteet haulikostasi.
3. **Asenna forend mount bracket:**
 - Kohdista bracket merkittyyn alueeseen forendissa.
 - Käytä mukana toimitettuja ruuveja kiinnittääksesi bracket tukevasti paikalleen.
4. **Kiinnitä rear stud:**
 - Etsi rear mounting point haulikosta.
 - Aseta rear stud ja kiristä se tukevasti.
5. **Kiinnitä swivels:**
 - Yhdistä swivels forend mount bracketin ja rear studin kanssa.
 - Varmista, että molemmat swivels ovat lukittuna paikalleen.

Käyttöohjeet

- Kun käytät haulikkoa hihnan kanssa, varmista, että hihna on säädetty mukavaan pituuteen.
- Pidä haulikko aina turvallisessa suunnassa, kun sitä ei käytetä.
- Harjoittele turvallisia käsittelytekniikoita siirtyessäsi kantamisesta ampumaasentoon.

Hävittämisohteet

- Hävitä tuote paikallisten sääntöjen mukaisesti.
- Älä hävitä tuotetta kotitalousjätteiden mukana.
- Tarkista paikallisilta jätehuoltopalveluilta oikeat hävittämismenetelmät.

Lisätietoja ja tuki

Turvallisuuteen liittyvissä kysymyksissä tai lisätuen saamiseksi, viittaa valmistajan verkkosivustoon tai ota yhteyttä paikalliseen jakelijaan. Varmista aina, että sinulla on uusimmat tiedot turvallisuuskutsusta tai tuotepäivityksistä.

Kiitos, että priorisoit turvallisuuden käyttäessäsi SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS tuotetta. Huolellinen huomio näihin ohjeisiin auttaa varmistamaan turvallisen ja miellyttävän kokemuksen.

SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS

SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

Introduktion

Tack för att du valt SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS från GROVTEC US. Denna produkt är utformad för att förbättra din skytteupplevelse samtidigt som säkerhet och tillförlitlighet säkerställs. Vänligen läs denna säkerhetsinstruktionsguide noggrant för att försäkra dig om korrekt installation och användning av produkten i enlighet med EU:s allmänna produkt säkerhetsförordning (GPSR).

Allmänna säkerhetsriktlinjer

- Följ alltid tillverkarens instruktioner för installation och användning.
- Se till att alla komponenter är i gott skick innan användning.
- Inspektera regelbundet produkten för slitage och skador.
- Förvara produkten på en säker plats, borta från barn och obehöriga användare.
- Rapportera eventuella osäkra förhållanden eller incidenter till relevanta myndigheter.

Specifika säkerhetsåtgärder för användning

- Denna produkt är avsedd för användning med hagelgevär. Använd inte med andra typer av skjutvapen.
- Se till att selen är ordentligt fäst innan du använder hagelgeväret.
- Överskrid inte viktgränsen för slingsetet som anges av tillverkaren.
- Hantera alltid skjutvapen med omsorg och följ alla lokala lagar och regler.
- Undvik att använda produkten under ogynnsamma väderförhållanden som kan påverka dess prestanda.

Instruktioner för installation och användning

Installationssteg

1. **Förbered komponenterna:** Se till att du har alla komponenter: swivlar, förendemonteringsbracket och bakstuds.
2. **Identifiera monteringspunkter:** Lokalisera de lämpliga monteringspunkterna på ditt hagelgevär.
3. **Installera förendemonteringsbracket:**
 - Justera bracket med det angivna området på föränden.
 - Använd de medföljande skruvarna för att säkra bracket ordentligt på plats.
4. **Fäst bakstuds:**
 - Lokalisera den bakre monteringspunkten på hagelgeväret.
 - Sätt in bakstuds och dra åt den ordentligt.
5. **Fäst swivlarna:**
 - Anslut swivlarna till förendemonteringsbracket och bakstuds.
 - Se till att båda swivlarna är låsta på plats.

Användningsriktlinjer

- När du använder hagelgeväret med selen fäst, se till att selen är justerad till en bekväm längd.
- Håll alltid hagelgeväret riktat i en säker riktning när det inte används.
- Öva på säkra hanteringstekniker när du växlar mellan bär och skjutpositioner.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Kassera produkten i enlighet med lokala föreskrifter.
- Kassera inte produkten i hushållsavfall.
- Kontrollera med lokala avfallshanteringstjänster för korrekta avfallshanteringsmetoder.

Kontaktinformation för ytterligare stöd

För eventuella säkerhetsfrågor eller ytterligare stöd, vänligen hänvisa till tillverkarens webbplats eller kontakta din lokala distributör. Se alltid till att du har den senaste informationen angående säkerhetsåterkallelser eller produktuppdateringar.

Tack för att du prioriterar säkerheten vid användningen av SHOTGUN SLING SWIVEL SETS. Din noggranna uppmärksamhet på dessa riktlinjer kommer att bidra till en säker och njutbar upplevelse.

NÁVOD K BEZPEČNOSTI SOUPRAVY POUTEK NA BROKOVNICE

Úvod

Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali soupravy poutek na brokovnice od společnosti GROVTEC US. Tento produkt je navržen tak, aby zlepšil váš zážitek ze střelby a zároveň zajistil bezpečnost a spolehlivost. Před použitím si prosím pečlivě přečtěte tento návod k bezpečnosti, abyste zajistili správnou instalaci a používání produktu v souladu s nařízením EU o obecné bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR).

Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny

- Vždy dodržujte pokyny výrobce pro instalaci a používání.
- Ujistěte se, že všechny součásti jsou v dobrém stavu před použitím.
- Pravidelně kontrolujte produkt na opotřebení a poškození.
- Uchovávejte produkt na bezpečném místě, mimo dosah dětí a neoprávněných uživatelů.
- Nahlaste jakékoli nebezpečné podmínky nebo incidenty příslušným orgánům.

Specifická bezpečnostní opatření pro použití

- Tento produkt je určen pouze pro použití s brokovnicemi. Nepoužívejte s jinými typy střelných zbraní.
- Ujistěte se, že je popruh pevně připevněn před použitím brokovnice.
- Nepřekračujte hmotnostní limit soupravy popruhů, jak je uvedeno výrobcem.
- Vždy zacházejte se střelnými zbraněmi opatrně a dodržujte všechny místní zákony a předpisy.
- Vyhněte se používání produktu za nepříznivých povětrnostních podmínek, které by mohly ovlivnit jeho výkon.

Pokyny pro instalaci a používání

Kroky instalace

1. **Připravte komponenty:** Ujistěte se, že máte všechny komponenty: otočné prvky, montážní držák na forend a zadní šroub.
2. **Identifikujte montážní body:** Najděte vhodné montážní body na své brokovnici.
3. **Nainstalujte montážní držák na forend:**
 - Zarovnejte držák s určenou oblastí na forendu.
 - Použijte dodané šrouby k pevnému zajištění držáku na místě.
4. **Přípevněte zadní šroub:**
 - Najděte zadní montážní bod na brokovnici.
 - Vložte zadní šroub a pevně ho utáhněte.
5. **Přípevněte otočné prvky:**
 - Připojte otočné prvky k montážnímu držáku na forend a zadnímu šroubu.
 - Ujistěte se, že jsou oba otočné prvky zajištěny na svém místě.

Pokyny pro používání

- Při používání brokovnice s připevněným popruhem se ujistěte, že je popruh nastaven na pohodlnou délku.
- Vždy držte brokovnici namířenou bezpečným směrem, když není v použití.
- Cvičte bezpečné techniky manipulace při přechodu mezi nošením a střeleckými pozicemi.

Pokyny pro likvidaci

- Likvidujte produkt v souladu s místními předpisy.
- Nevyhazujte produkt do domácího odpadu.
- Zkontrolujte u místních služeb pro nakládání s odpady, jaké jsou správné metody likvidace.

Kontaktní informace pro další podporu

Pro jakékoli dotazy ohledně bezpečnosti nebo další podporu se prosím obraťte na webové stránky výrobce nebo kontaktujte svého místního distributora. Vždy se ujistěte, že máte aktuální informace o bezpečnostních staženích nebo aktualizacích produktu.

Děkujeme, že dáváte přednost bezpečnosti při používání souprav poutek na brokovnice. Vaše pečlivá pozornost k těmto pokynům pomůže zajistit bezpečný a příjemný zážitek.